BASED UPON A SURVEY OF THEIR PEERS

These LEADING LAWYERS have been recommended by their peers to be among the TOP LAWYERS in Michigan

Jennifer M. Grieco

Ann M. Tobin-Levigne
Jacqueline Asher Kelly
Sharon M. Woods
Monica Rossi Baylis
Sheryl A. Laughren
Cheryl A. Bush
Stephanie Anne Douglas
Alison H. Rodney

Karen Libertiny Ludden
Delia A. Miller

Elizabeth L. Luckenbach
Lynn Capp Sirich

Laura E. Eisenberg
Mekel Sebestyen Miller
Amy M. Spilman

Julie A. Greenberg
Barbara Lynn Mandell
Kellie S. Devito
Elizabeth A. Favaro
Kara S. Ferrara

Keela P. Johnson
Victoria S. Lehman
Jennifer A. Engelhardt
Sandra User Green
Patricia A. Stamler

Regina Goyette Staudacher

Shirley A. Kaigler
Michelle D. Bayer
Raechel M. Badalamenti
Leila Freijy

Barbara B. Smith
Sara L. Cunningham
Paula K. Manis
Michelle C. Harrell
Kathleen H. Klaus
Julie Chenot Mayer
Julie Beth Teicher
Irika N. Mellin
Kristen L. Robinson
Michele P. Fuller

Keri Middleditch
Amy M. Johnston
Leigh D. Moss

Linda G. Burwell
Deborah L. Brouwer
Susan D. Koval
Patricia M. Nemeth
Stephanie P. Ottenwess
Linda D. Kennedy
Anthea E. Papista
Patricia Kefalas Dudek
Harriet B. Rotter
Nancy Komer Stone
Jorin G. Rubin

Kari B. Schlaff

Kerry Lynn Rhoads
Karen E.Beach
Dina M. Ferrari
Renee K. Gucciardo
Donna Marie Medina

Altior Law PC

Ann M. Tobin PC

AsherKelly

Barris Sott Denn & Driker PLLC

Beier Howlett PC

Berry Moorman PC

Bush Seyferth PLLC

Bush Seyferth PLLC

Bush Seyferth PLLC

Dean & Fulkerson PC

Delia A. Miller PLLC

Dickinson Wright PLLC

Dickinson Wright PLLC

Eisenberg & Spilman PLLC

Eisenberg & Spilman PLLC

Eisenberg & Spilman PLLC

Fishman Stewart PLLC

Fishman Stewart PLLC

Giarmarco Mullins & Horton PC
Giarmarco Mullins & Horton PC
Giarmarco Mullins & Horton PC
Giarmarco Mullins & Horton PC
Giarmarco Mullins & Horton PC
Goethel Engelhardt PLLC

Green & Green PLLC

Hertz Schram PC

Howard & Howard Attorneys PLLC
Jaffe Raitt Heuer & Weiss PC

Joelson Rosenberg

Kirk Huth Lange & Badalamenti PLC
Law Office of Leila Freijy PLLC

Law Offices of Barbara B. Smith PLLC
Loomis Ewert Parsley Davis & Gotting PC
Loomis Ewert Parsley Davis & Gotting PC
Maddin Hauser Roth & Heller PC
Maddin Hauser Roth & Heller PC
Maddin Hauser Roth & Heller PC
Maddin Hauser Roth & Heller PC
Mellin Robinson PC

Mellin Robinson PC

Michigan Law Center PLLC
Middleditch Law Firm PLLC

Miller Canfield

Moss Law PLC

National Investigation Counsel PLLC
Nemeth Law PC

Nemeth Law PC

Nemeth Law PC

Ottenwess Law

Panagos Kennedy PLLC

Papista & Papista PLC

Patricia E. Kefalas Dudek & Associates
Rotter & Stone PC

Rotter & Stone PC

Rubin Frampton PLLC

Schlaff Law Group PLLC

Segal McCambridge Singer & Mahoney Ltd
Tanoury Nauts McKinney & Dwaihy PLLC
Tanoury Nauts McKinney & Dwaihy PLLC
The Gucciardo Law Firm PLLC
Williams Williams Rattner & Plunkett PC

Birmingham
Grosse Pointe Woods
Southfield
Detroit

Troy

Detroit

Troy

Troy

Troy

Troy
Bloomfield Hills
Troy

Troy
Birmingham
Birmingham
Birmingham
Troy

Troy

Troy

Troy

Troy

Troy

Troy

Ann Arbor
Farmington Hills
Bloomfield Hills
Royal Oak
Southfield
Farmington Hills
Clinton Township
Troy
Bloomfield Hills
Lansing
Lansing
Southfield
Southfield
Southfield
Southfield

Troy

Troy

Macomb
Birmingham
Detroit
Bloomfield Hills
Pleasant Ridge
Detroit

Detroit

Detroit

Detroit

Troy

Detroit
Farmington
Franklin
Franklin
Birmingham
West Bloomfield
Southfield
Livonia

Livonia
Bingham Farms
Birmingham

248.372.9884
313.884.7060
248.746.2748
313.596.9304
248.645.9400
313.496.1200
248.822.7801
248.822.7806
248.822.7800
248.362.1300
248.453.9142
248.433.7200
248.433.7200
248.358.8880
248.358.8880
248.358.8880
248.593.3350
248.593.3331
248.457.7108
248.457.7181
248.457.7136
248.457.7087
248.457.7185
734.769.6838
248.932.0500
248.335.5000
248.723.0311
248.727.1412
248.626.9966
586.412.4900
248.817.8280
248.646.8000
517.482.2400
517.485.0400
248.827.1862
248.359.7520
248.827.1872
248.351.7059
248.614.9005
248.614.9005
586.803.8500
248.621.3030
313.496.8479
248.847.3555
248.730.5583
313.567.5921
313.567.5921
313.567.5921
313.965.2121
248.564.1343
313.965.1688
248.254.3462
248.855.5200
248.855.5200
248.799.9100
248.320.5978
248.994.0070
313.465.8903
313.964.4500
248.723.5190
248.642.0333

A lawyer CANNOT buy the distinction of Leading Lawyer. The distinction was earned by being
among those lawyers most often recommended by their peers. For a full description of our
research process, a complete list of all Leading Lawyers, and to view profiles of the lawyers listed

on this page, go to

www.LeadingLawyers.com

Comm Lit; Insurance Cov: Consumer Insureds; Prof’l Mal Def; PI: Prof’| Malpractice
Family

Employee Benefits

Class Action/Mass Tort Defense; Commercial Litigation; Prof’| Malpractice Defense
Family

Employment: Management; Labor: Management

Commercial Litigation; Products Liability Defense

Civil Appellate

Class Action/Mass Tort Defense

Insurance Cov/Reinsurance; Pl Def: General; Product Liab Def; Transportation Def
Family

Trust, Will & Estate Planning

Family

Family; ADR: Family

Family

Family

Copyright & Trademark

Commercial Litigation; Copyright & Trademark; Intellectual Property

Family

Commercial Litigation; Pl Defense: General; Products Liability Defense

Trust, Will & Estate Planning

Family

Med-Mal Defense

Personal Injury: General; Personal Injury: Professional Malpractice

Family

Civil Rights/Constitutional; Class Action/Mass Tort PItf; Employ: Emp; Whistle Blow
Tax: Business

Elder; Trust, Will & Estate Planning

Employment: Employee; Employment: Management; Health

Close/Private Held; Comm Lit; Employ: Management; Gov/Muni/Lobby; Land Use
Immigration: Employment; Immigration: Individual

ADR: Family

Construction; Mineral/Natural Resource; Real Estate: Commercial

ADR: Comm Lit; Energy; Min/Nat Resource; Pub Utilities; ADR: RE/Enviro/Const
Commercial Litigation; Land Use/Zoning/Condemnation; Real Estate: Commercial
Civil Appellate; Comm Lit; Ins Coverage/Reinsurance; Prof’| Malpractice Defense
Insurance/Insurance Coverage/Reinsurance; Prof’| Malpractice Defense
Bankruptcy/Workout: Commercial; Creditor’s Rights/Comm Collection

Family; ADR: Family

Family; ADR: Family

Elder; Trust, Will & Estate Planning

Family

Class Action/Mass Tort Defense; Comm Lit; Products Liability Defense
Closely/Privately Held Business; Creditor’s Rights/Commercial Collection
Employment: Management; ADR: Employment; Labor: Management
Employment: Management

Employment: Management

Employment: Management; ADR: Employment; Labor: Management

Health

Copyright & Trademark; Intellectual Property; Patent

Family; Trust, Will & Estate Planning

Elder; Trust, Will & Estate Planning

Family

Family

Family

Family

Insurance Coverage/Reinsurance; P Defense: General; Product Liability Defense
Civil Appellate; Med-Mal Defense; Pl Defense: General

Med-Mal Defense

Family

Adoption & Reproductive Technology; Family; ADR: Family

Leading Lawyers-

Find a better lawyer, fasters

A Division of Law Bulletin Media—est. 1854

HourMagazine_WomenFebruary2022_9.5x12.5.indd 1

12/14/21 2:27 PM




