## TOP LAWYERS WOMEN LEADERS



## **BASED UPON A SURVEY OF THEIR PEERS**

## These LEADING LAWYERS have been recommended by their peers to be among the TOP LAWYERS in Michigan

Inneifor M. Crinco	Albier Levy DC	Diaminaham	040 070 0004	Occurs 1: 1 Incompany Occo Occurs Incompany In Profit Mad Def Di Destil Mada and Far
Jennifer M. Grieco	Altior Law PC	Birmingham	248.372.9884	Comm Lit; Insurance Cov: Consumer Insureds; Prof'l Mal Def; Pl: Prof'l Malpractice
Ann M. Tobin-Levigne	Ann M. Tobin PC	Grosse Pointe Woods	313.884.7060	Family
Jacqueline Asher Kelly	AsherKelly	Southfield	248.746.2748	Employee Benefits
Sharon M. Woods	Barris Sott Denn & Driker PLLC	Detroit	313.596.9304	Class Action/Mass Tort Defense; Commercial Litigation; Prof'l Malpractice Defense
Monica Rossi Baylis	Beier Howlett PC	Troy	248.645.9400	Family
Sheryl A. Laughren	Berry Moorman PC	Detroit	313.496.1200	Employment: Management; Labor: Management
Cheryl A. Bush	Bush Seyferth PLLC	Troy	248.822.7801	Commercial Litigation; Products Liability Defense
Stephanie Anne Douglas	Bush Seyferth PLLC	Troy	248.822.7806	Civil Appellate
Alison H. Rodney	Bush Seyferth PLLC	Troy	248.822.7800	Class Action/Mass Tort Defense
Karen Libertiny Ludden	Dean & Fulkerson PC	Troy	248.362.1300	Insurance Cov/Reinsurance; PI Def: General; Product Liab Def; Transportation Def
Delia A. Miller	Delia A. Miller PLLC	Bloomfield Hills	248.453.9142	Family
Elizabeth L. Luckenbach	Dickinson Wright PLLC	Troy	248.433.7200	Trust, Will & Estate Planning
Lynn Capp Sirich	Dickinson Wright PLLC	Troy	248.433.7200	Family
Laura E. Eisenberg	Eisenberg & Spilman PLLC	Birmingham	248.358.8880	Family; ADR: Family
Mekel Sebestyen Miller	Eisenberg & Spilman PLLC	Birmingham	248.358.8880	Family
Amy M. Spilman	Eisenberg & Spilman PLLC	Birmingham	248.358.8880	Family
Julie A. Greenberg	Fishman Stewart PLLC	Troy	248.593.3350	Copyright & Trademark
Barbara Lynn Mandell	Fishman Stewart PLLC	Troy	248.593.3331	Commercial Litigation; Copyright & Trademark; Intellectual Property
Kellie S. Devito	Giarmarco Mullins & Horton PC	Troy	248.457.7108	Family
Elizabeth A. Favaro	Giarmarco Mullins & Horton PC	Troy	248.457.7181	Commercial Litigation; PI Defense: General; Products Liability Defense
Kara S. Ferrara	Giarmarco Mullins & Horton PC	Troy	248.457.7136	Trust, Will & Estate Planning
Keela P. Johnson	Giarmarco Mullins & Horton PC	Troy	248.457.7087	Family
Victoria S. Lehman	Giarmarco Mullins & Horton PC	Troy	248.457.7185	Med-Mal Defense
Jennifer A. Engelhardt	Goethel Engelhardt PLLC	Ann Arbor	734.769.6838	Personal Injury: General; Personal Injury: Professional Malpractice
Sandra User Green	Green & Green PLLC	Farmington Hills	248.932.0500	Family
Patricia A. Stamler	Hertz Schram PC	Bloomfield Hills	248.335.5000	Civil Rights/Constitutional; Class Action/Mass Tort Pltf; Employ: Emp; Whistle Blow
Regina Goyette Staudacher	Howard & Howard Attorneys PLLC	Royal Oak	248.723.0311	Tax: Business
Shirley A. Kaigler	Jaffe Raitt Heuer & Weiss PC	Southfield	248.727.1412	Elder; Trust, Will & Estate Planning
Michelle D. Bayer	Joelson Rosenberg	Farmington Hills	248.626.9966	Employment: Employee; Employment: Management; Health
Raechel M. Badalamenti	Kirk Huth Lange & Badalamenti PLC	Clinton Township	586.412.4900	Close/Private Held; Comm Lit; Employ: Management; Gov/Muni/Lobby; Land Use
Leila Freijy	Law Office of Leila Freijy PLLC	Troy	248.817.8280	Immigration: Employment; Immigration: Individual
Barbara B. Smith	Law Offices of Barbara B. Smith PLLC	Bloomfield Hills	248.646.8000	ADR: Family
Sara L. Cunningham	Loomis Ewert Parsley Davis & Gotting PC	Lansing	517.482.2400	Construction; Mineral/Natural Resource; Real Estate: Commercial
Paula K. Manis	Loomis Ewert Parsley Davis & Gotting PC	•	517.485.0400	ADR: Comm Lit; Energy; Min/Nat Resource; Pub Utilities; ADR: RE/Enviro/Const
Michelle C. Harrell	Maddin Hauser Roth & Heller PC	Lansing Southfield	248.827.1862	
Kathleen H. Klaus	Maddin Hauser Roth & Heller PC	Southfield		Commercial Litigation; Land Use/Zoning/Condemnation; Real Estate: Commercial
			248.359.7520	Civil Appellate; Comm Lit; Ins Coverage/Reinsurance; Prof'l Malpractice Defense
Julie Chenot Mayer Julie Beth Teicher	Maddin Hauser Roth & Heller PC	Southfield	248.827.1872 248.351.7059	Insurance/Insurance Coverage/Reinsurance; Prof'l Malpractice Defense
Irika N. Mellin	Maddin Hauser Roth & Heller PC	Southfield		Bankruptcy/Workout: Commercial; Creditor's Rights/Comm Collection
	Mellin Robinson PC	Troy	248.614.9005	Family; ADR: Family
Kristen L. Robinson	Mellin Robinson PC	Troy	248.614.9005	Family; ADR: Family
Michele P. Fuller	Michigan Law Center PLLC	Macomb	586.803.8500	Elder; Trust, Will & Estate Planning
Keri Middleditch	Middleditch Law Firm PLLC	Birmingham	248.621.3030	Family
Amy M. Johnston	Miller Canfield	Detroit	313.496.8479	Class Action/Mass Tort Defense; Comm Lit; Products Liability Defense
Leigh D. Moss	Moss Law PLC	Bloomfield Hills	248.847.3555	Closely/Privately Held Business; Creditor's Rights/Commercial Collection
Linda G. Burwell	National Investigation Counsel PLLC	Pleasant Ridge	248.730.5583	Employment: Management; ADR: Employment; Labor: Management
Deborah L. Brouwer	Nemeth Law PC	Detroit	313.567.5921	Employment: Management
Susan D. Koval	Nemeth Law PC	Detroit	313.567.5921	Employment: Management
Patricia M. Nemeth	Nemeth Law PC	Detroit	313.567.5921	Employment: Management; ADR: Employment; Labor: Management
Stephanie P. Ottenwess	Ottenwess Law	Detroit	313.965.2121	Health
Linda D. Kennedy	Panagos Kennedy PLLC	Troy	248.564.1343	Copyright & Trademark; Intellectual Property; Patent
Anthea E. Papista	Papista & Papista PLC	Detroit	313.965.1688	Family; Trust, Will & Estate Planning
Patricia Kefalas Dudek	Patricia E. Kefalas Dudek & Associates	Farmington	248.254.3462	Elder; Trust, Will & Estate Planning
Harriet B. Rotter	Rotter & Stone PC	Franklin	248.855.5200	Family
Nancy Komer Stone	Rotter & Stone PC	Franklin	248.855.5200	Family
Jorin G. Rubin	Rubin Frampton PLLC	Birmingham	248.799.9100	Family
Kari B. Schlaff	Schlaff Law Group PLLC	West Bloomfield	248.320.5978	Family
Kerry Lynn Rhoads	Segal McCambridge Singer & Mahoney Ltd	Southfield	248.994.0070	Insurance Coverage/Reinsurance; PI Defense: General; Product Liability Defense
Karen E. Beach	Tanoury Nauts McKinney & Dwaihy PLLC	Livonia	313.465.8903	Civil Appellate; Med-Mal Defense; PI Defense: General
Dina M. Ferrari	Tanoury Nauts McKinney & Dwaihy PLLC	Livonia	313.964.4500	Med-Mal Defense
Renee K. Gucciardo	The Gucciardo Law Firm PLLC	Bingham Farms	248.723.5190	Family
Donna Marie Medina	Williams Williams Rattner & Plunkett PC	Birmingham	248.642.0333	Adoption & Reproductive Technology; Family; ADR: Family

A lawyer CANNOT buy the distinction of Leading Lawyer. The distinction was earned by being among those lawyers most often recommended by their peers. For a full description of our research process, a complete list of all Leading Lawyers, and to view profiles of the lawyers listed on this page, go to

www.LeadingLawyers.com



A Division of Law Bulletin Media—est. 1854